Dear ISWI Participant:

The primary ISWI event this year is this workshop:

-] International Space Weather Initiative (ISWI)
-] UN/NASA/JAXA Workshop
- November 6-10, 2010, Helwan, Egypt.

Between + and & (below) is a message from the organizer of the workshop (Dr Mahrous):

Dear Fellow Researcher,

This is to invite you to consider participation in the forthcoming Workshop on International Space Weather Initiative (ISWI) organized by Space Weather Monitoring Center, Helwan University, Egypt (SWMC) http://www.helwan.edu.eg/english/space/home.html.

This workshop is supported by UN/NASA /JAXA /IAU /ICG /FEST/ASRT /SWMC . November 6-10, 2010. The workshop will be held at Helwan University (SWMC) http://www.helwan.edu.eg/english/space/home.html, Helwan, Egypt.

Detailed announcement is on the following web site: http://www.spaceweather-eg.org/iswi/ .

You are expected to circulate this information among your research associates and students. It is mandatory for intending participants to complete the on line application form . Applicants who can fill before the deadline of 1st October 2010 have a better chance of being selected for the meeting.

It will be highly appreciated if you can send in your completed application form before the deadline.

Looking forward to hearing from you.

Ayman Mahrous

Dr. Ayman M. Mahrous Associate Professor Helwan University Director of Space Weather Monitoring Center (SWMC) http://www.helwan.edu.eg/english/space/ Fax.: +202-2555-2468 Tel.: +202-2556-7506 Mobile: +2-010-267-8948

Address:

Dr. Ayman M. Mahrous Helwan University, Faculty of Science, Physics Department, Ain Helwan, 11795 EGYPT

&

Cordially yours, George Maeda The Editor